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AARDRAM SCHEME UNDER NAVA KERALA MISSION

35. SHRIMATI P.K. SREEMATHI TEACHER:

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has received any proposal from the Government of Kerala to provide financial aid to ‘Aardram Scheme’ under Nava Kerala Mission;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether the Government has sanctioned the required Financial Aid to the said mission; and

(d) if so, the details thereof and if not, the present status of the said proposal?

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND

FAMILY WELFARE
(SHRI ASHWINI KUMAR CHOUBEY)

(a): As per information received from Government of Kerala, the State has not forwarded any proposal for providing aid to ‘Aardram Scheme’ under Nava Kerala Mission.

(b) to (d) Does not arise in view of (a) above.
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